

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1889 OF 2023**

[Shilpa Vs. Prashant]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Atanu Saikia, Advocate a/w. Raturaj Pawar i/b. Dheeraj Patil, for Petitioner.  
Mr. M.G. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 08<sup>h</sup> JUNE, 2023

**P.C.:**

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11.7.2023.
2. Stand over to 11.7.2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)