

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Pundalik Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv Ruturaj Pawar i/by Adv Dheeraj D. Patil
for Petitioner

Mrs. M. R. Tidke, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 15th December, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 22/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)