



sa_mandawgad

901criwp1889-23

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil ... Petitioner.
Versus
Prashant Pundalik Patil and Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. M.R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : JANUARY 24, 2024

P. C.:

1. Matter has been placed by the Registry for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 15th January, 2024. In second line of paragraph No.4 of the order, the words “No.25/2020” be corrected as “**No.35/2020**”.
2. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)