

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Prashant Pundalik Patil and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Raturaj Patil i/b Mr. Dheeraj Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. K. Pendse a/w. Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav for the Respondents.

Ms. M. R. Tidke, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024

P. C. :

1. Office noting indicates that Records and Proceedings of the Appellate Court are awaited, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)