



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil

... Petitioner.

Versus

Prashant Pundalik Patil and Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Raturaj Pawar i/by Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 14, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that an Interim Application will be taken out for seeking access of the child. At his request, stand over to **20th March, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]