

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant PatilPETITIONER
V/S
Prashant Pundalik Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6193 OF 2024
In
Cr. Writ Petition 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant PatilPETITIONER
V/S
Prashant Pundalik PatilRESPONDENT

Ms. Pooja Jalan a/w Mr. Raturaj Pawar i.b. Mr. Dheeraj D. Patil
for Petitioner

Mr. C. K. Pendse i.b. Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav for Respondent
No. 1

Ms. Geeta Mulekar APP for state

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 7th May, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/05/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)