

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil

...Petitioner

Vs.

Prashant Pundalik Patil & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. R. Pawar i/by Dheeraj D Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. C. K. Peudse a/w Prashant D Jadhav and Madhusmita Sahoo for the
Respondents.

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for State.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. At the request of Learned Counsel, stand over to 18th January, 2025 to enable both Learned Counsel to work out a schedule as to how the Petitioner (mother) shall be given visitation/access to the daughter of the Petitioner and Respondent No.1 during the ensuing holidays.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)