

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023**

Shilpa Prashant Patil .....PETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Pundalik Patil And Anr .....RESPONDENT

Adv Pooja Jalan a/w Raturaj Pawar I/b Dheeraj D Patil for  
Petitioner

Adv C K Pendse a/w Prashant D Jadhav & Madhusmita Sahoo  
for Respondent

A R Metkari, AAP for Respondent No 2 - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J**

**DATE : 18th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/12/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**