

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Pundalik Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Raturaj Pawar i/by Mr. Dheeraj Patil for Petitioner.

Mr. Mahindra Sandhyanshiv a/w Adv. Madhusmita Sahoo for
Respondent.

Ms. R. S. Tendulkar, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 17th April, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/04/2025 To be listed in the Supplementary
Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)