

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil ....PETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Pundalik Patil And Anr ....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

None for the Respondent

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP for the State - Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE J**

**DATE : 11th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

None for the Parties. Stand over to 08/08/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**