

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
Prashant Pundalik Patil and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Pooja Jalan, advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. C. K. Pendse a/w. Mr. Prashant D. Jadhav, advcoate for the
Respondent No.1.
Ms. Sharmila Kaushik APP, for Respondent No.2 – State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 20th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Pendse, the learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1 seeks some time to take instructions from the respondent regarding the request of the petitioner for vacation access of her daughter during the winter vacation.
2. List the matter on **27th November, 2025.**

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.11.21
17:48:54 +0530

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)