

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Prashant Pundalik Patil and Anr.

...Respondents

---

**Ms. Pooja Jalan**, advocate for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Chirag Bhatia** i/b. Mr. Prashant Jadhav, advocate for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED: 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. By way of last chance, since the attorney of the advocate appearing for respondent no.1 is not keeping well, list the matter on **4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**. To be listed High on Board.

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER  
Date:  
2025.12.03  
18:19:00  
+0530

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**