

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1889 OF 2023

Shilpa Prashant Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
Prashant Pundalik Patil And Anr ...Respondent

Ms Pooja Jalan , for the Petitioner.
Mr Chirag Bhatia a/w Mr Prashant D. Jadhav , for Respondent
No.1.
Ms S. S.Kaushik , APP for the repondent- State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 04th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the respondent seeks sometime to take instructions from the respondent.
2. After hearing the parties, time is granted to the parties to arrive at the terms of access by reducing it in Minutes of Order.
3. List the matter on 05.12.2025 in the supplementary list.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)