

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1889 OF 2023**

Shilpa Prashant Patil ... Petitioner

Vs.

Prashant Pundalik Patil & Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Ms. Pooja Jalan a/w Nidhi Gharote for the Petitioner.

Mr. Chirag Bhatiya a/w Hamid Ansari i/by Prashant Jadhav for  
Respondent No.1.

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Prashant Patil, Respondent No.1 is present through VC.

-----

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**

**DATE : 06TH MAY 2026**

**PC. :**

Liberty to move before the vacation court.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**